

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4-5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22337/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2008 in WP No. 13698/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BONNIE FOI LAW COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)

Date: 22/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

These applications shall be taken up along with the main matter which is listed for final disposal on 29th June, 2009. The parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if any, within three days from today.

Looking to the gravity of the matter, we would request either the learned Attorney General or the learned Solicitor General to assist the Court in this matter.

...2/-

-2-

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner undertakes to serve copies of the petition to the Central Agency and copies to the learned Attorney General and the learned Solicitor General.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master