

The most significant achievement of this entire exercise has been the introduction of the Bar Examination. Learned Solicitor General submits that the first Bar Examination shall be conducted in July-August, 2010 by a specially constituted independent body, consisting of experts of various disciplines of national stature.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to direct the Central Government to ensure that the entire programme framed by the three-member Committee is operationalized forthwith. We further direct the concerned institutions to fully cooperate with the Bar Council of India.

We deem it appropriate to list this matter for further directions on 8th February, 2010 at 2.00 p.m.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER