

\  
ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 18 OF 2011

DIVYA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With T.C.(C)Nos.17/2011 and 8/2012

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anteema Bazaz,Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners granted four weeks time for taking  
fresh steps against all unserved respondents. BCI granted four weeks  
time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 13.2.2013.

|s | | | (SUNIL THOMAS) | |  
|Registrar |