

@

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 15 OF 2011

MURALI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With T.C.(C)No.36/2011

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In T.C.(C)No.36/2011 counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti service in relation to the unserved respondents.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 3 in T.C.(C)No.15/2011 and petitioner No.3 in T.C.(C)No.36/2011.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner further submits that an application seeking certain directions regarding documents already filed by the petitioner in the T.C. Is pending. Office is directed to process it in accordance with Rule.

List the matters on 25.7.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|