

1
ITEM NO.11

Court No.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 987 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

R. NAGABUSHANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with SLP(C) No. 22337 of 2008.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|