

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 18 OF 2011

DIVYA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of petitioner No.4 and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deletion of Petitioner No.4 is  
allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

