

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 15/2011

MURALI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C. (C) No. 36/2011

Date : 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the learned counsel for the Bar Counsel of India has on 10.10.2014 filed an application for substituted service of notice to the respondent No.3. The said application shall be placed before the Ld. Registrar (Judl.) Section XVI-A for his perusal and orders with utmost dispatch.

List again on 2.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar