

° ITEM NO.6
XVIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Case (Civil)

No(s). 15/2011

MURALI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 36/2011

(With appln.(s) for effecting substituted service and)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

MG

Date: 2015.02.26

15:10:36 IST

Reason: