

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 692/2015

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH THAMPAN PANICKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the proceedings pending before the
High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No. 11340
of 2013 titled "Abhilash Thampam Panickar vs. Bar Council of
Maharashtra & Goa and Ors." shall remain stayed.

Tag this petition with T.C. Nos. 16, 17, 18, 8 and 75
of 2012.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2015.05.09

11:15:17 IST

Reason: