

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22337/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2008
in WP No. 13698/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Jabalpur)
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BONNIE FOI LAW COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 987/2013
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
Date : 02/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Jigdal G. Chankapa, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M /s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No.987 of 2013
Issue notice.

Mr. A.K. Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent NO.1. Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve the
Standing counsel for respondent No.3 and 4 through dasti service.
List these matters on Friday, 4 th
March, 2016 along with T.C.
No.36/2011, 15/2011, 18/2011, 12/2011, 88/2012, 16/2011 and
13/2011.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master