

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 987/2013

R. NAGABUSHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Petitioner shall also file proof of service on Id. Standing Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List again on 5.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar