

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 987/2013

R. NAGABUSHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Nuli &amp; Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has accepted notice on 02.03.2016 before the Hon'ble Court, but has not filed the Vakalatnama so far. Respondent no. 2 is granted four weeks time, as a last chance, to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as a last chance, file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the Respondent nos. 3 and 4.

List again on 17.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

PS