

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22337/2008

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BONNIE FOI LAW COLLEGE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY WP(C) NO. 987 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 987/2013 (X)

Date : 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Ms. Saumya, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.22337/2008

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 07.04.2017 of this Court failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

W.P.(C) No. 987/2013

The respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The respondent No.1 accepted notice before the Hon'ble Court on 2.03.2016, but he has not filed the vakalatnama and counter affidavit so far. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with appropriate office report.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB