

ITEM NO.15 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 25/2021

PARTHSARTHI MAHESH SARAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2832/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 18-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shaji George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Writ Petition. The Writ Petition to be heard along with SLP (C) No.22337/2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Bar Council is proceeding to conduct examination in absence of any statutory provision in that behalf.

Issue notice on the application for stay to be listed after three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER