

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22337/2008

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BONNIE FOI LAW COLLEGE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF AOR IN TC(C) NO. 16/2011 BEFORE CHAMBER POOL

ALL MATTERS WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT AS AND WHEN THE CONNECTED MATTERS GET READY.FOR FINAL DISPOSAL (R/P DT. 22.06.2009)IA. NOS. 4-5 SHALL BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH SLP (R/P DT. 22.06.2009)MATTER REFERRED TO CONSTITUTION BENCH OF FIVE HON'BLE JUDGES. (R/P DT. 18.03.2016)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 16/2011 (XVI-A)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 136287/2020
IA No. 136287/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 05-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 136287 of 2020 filed for discharge of the applicant as Advocate on Record, is allowed.

Let notice be issued to the petitioner.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)