

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22337/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2008 in WP No. 13698/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BONNIE FOI LAW COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL, HON'BLE SANJIV KHANNA, HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA, HON'BLE VIKRAM NATH AND HON'BLE J.K. MAHESHWARI, JJ.]

IA No. 3/2009 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 25/2021 (X)

IA No. 2832/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

T.C.(C) No. 16/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 13/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 12/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 14/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 15/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 17/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 18/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 8/2012 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 75/2012 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 88/2012 (XVI-A)

W.P.(C) No. 987/2013 (X)

IA No. 1/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 692/2015 (XVI-A)

IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-02-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AC
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv./AC
Mr. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Ashish Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Adv.,
Mr. M.G. Aravind D., Adv.
Mr. Chankya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sivagnanam Karthikeyan, Adv.
 Ms. Akhila Nambiar, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Sridhar, Adv.
 Mr. Navjot Singh, Adv.

For parties:-

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
 Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
 Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
 Mr. Chetanya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Dr. Ranjeet Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
 Ms. Nandiny Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.
 Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
 M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR
 Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
 Mrs. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Mehra, Adv.
 Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prabhakaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Apurba Sharmam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
 Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Shekhar Kumar Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ramasankar, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajeet Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sai Girdhar, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.
 Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.
 Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Shekhar Kumar Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Vishajeet Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Sai Girdhar, Adv.
 Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. A. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. M.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Vidhiya Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhakaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apurba Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ramsankar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sai Girdhar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Sanjiv Khanna, J., Hon'ble Abhay S. Oka, J., Hon'ble Vikram Nath, J. and Hon'ble J.K. Maheshwari, J.

Leave granted.

The appeal and the petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]